

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Hemant Chaudhary with Mr.
Arjun Bhaskar, Advs.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Ms. Mallika Parmar, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.08.2016**

Case file received from the court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh,
learned Joint Registrar , who is stated to be on leave today.

IA No. 5472/2016 (moved by defendant no.3)

Since none for applicant is present, therefore, at the request of
learned counsel for plaintiff, put up before concerned learned Joint
Registrar on the next date for consideration.

CS(OS) 625/2010

As per office note, evidence by way of affidavit of PW-2 Mr.
Sachin Sabnani has been filed. Learned counsel for defendant no.4
has admitted that copy of the same has already been received by her.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he had checked
up with the registry yesterday evening and the affidavit of PW-2 was

Contd.....2

-2-

not on record and hence he has not called PW-2 today. Accordingly, at request, renotify for evidence of PW-2 before concerned learned Joint Registrar, for 01.09.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 04, 2016/cd