



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vinod Kumar, Advocate

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. A. K. Padhy, Advocate for D-2
and D-3

Ms. Mallika Parmar for Ms. Richa
Kapoor, Advocate for D-4

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.02.2017

Learned counsel for defendant No.4 submits that cost of ₹.10,000/- has been deposited in terms of order dated 12.01.2017 passed by Hon'ble Court and the receipt will be placed on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that PW2 is not available today. As directed by Hon'ble Court, date also has to be fixed for cross examination of PW1. Cross examination of PW1 will take time. Therefore, on the next date only PW1 is directed to appear.

Adjourned to 17th and 18th May, 2017 for cross examination of PW1.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

FEBRUARY 06, 2017/ms