



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Sapna Rani, Adv. for D-2 to 4.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.11.2017

CS(OS) 625/2010

PW-2 Mr. Sachin is present for examination but he is discharged un-examined due to paucity of time as evidence is going on in some other matter.

Learned counsel for defendants states that she has not received the copy of affidavit of PW-2.

Learned counsel for plaintiff states that affidavit of PW-2 was filed in the year 2016 and defendant must have received the copy of same but in any case, to avoid any further multiplicity, he undertakes to supply a fresh copy of affidavit of PW-2 to learned counsel for defendants. Let same be supplied within two weeks.

Put up for examination of PW-2 and remaining PE on 11.01.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 30, 2017/pk