



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr. Nand Kishor Kr., Adv.
versus
MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. A. K. Padhy, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.01.2018

CS (OS) 625/2010

Matter is fixed for examination of PW2 but adjournment is sought on behalf of proxy counsel for plaintiff with contention that PW2 is not available due to ill health. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 to 4 submits that copy of the affidavit of PW2 has not been supplied to him in terms of last order.

In the given facts and circumstances, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for examination of PW2 with directions to supply copy of affidavit of PW2 to learned counsel for defendant no.2 to 4 within two weeks positively against due acknowledgement, failing which cost of Rs.5000/- shall be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant nos. 2 to 4 on next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for examination of PW2 and remaining PE on 22.03.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2018/ab