



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**  
**M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD**

..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

**MANJIT KAUR & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. A. K. Padhy, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**O R D E R**

% **27.02.2018**

**IA No.2796/2018 u/S 151 CPC moved by applicant/defendant no.2 for allowing truth laboratory experts to take the photos of the signatures of Anoop Singh Bagga defendant from the court file of CS (OS) 625/2010**

Issue notice of the captioned IA to plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF. It be indicated on the notice that reply be filed by plaintiff within two weeks of service with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto before next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on date already fixed i.e. on 22.03.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2018/ab**