



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
versus
MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendant
Through Mr. A. K. Padhy & Mr. S. R. Padhy,
Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 22.03.2018

IA No.2796/2018 u/S 151 CPC moved by applicant/defendant no.2 for allowing truth laboratory experts to take the photos of the signatures of Anoop Singh Bagga defendant from the court file of CS (OS) 625/2010

Copy already received by plaintiff.

Let reply be filed by plaintiff within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within one week thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on next date of hearing.

CS (OS) 625/2010

Cost of Rs.20,000/- imposed upon the defendants vide order dated 01.03.2018 has been deposited on 21.03.2018 as stated though as per office note, cost receipt not filed. Let relevant documents be filed by the defendants in the registry on or before next date of hearing.

Matter is also fixed for examination of PW2 in terms of order dated 11.01.2018. It is stated that by learned counsel for defendants

Contd....2



-2-

that copy of affidavit was not supplied within the given time and the plaintiff is liable to pay cost of Rs.5000/-. Cost is undertaken to be paid by learned counsel for defendants on or before next date of hearing.

PW2 Mr. Sachin Sabnani is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW2 on 21.05.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 22, 2018/ab