



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Animesh Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Ayushi Rajpur, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **03.08.2018**

IA No. 2796/2018 u/sec. 151 CPC moved by applicant/defendant no. 2 for allowing truth laboratory experts to take the photos of the signatures of Anoop Singh Bagga defendant from the Court file of CS(OS) 652/2010.

As per office report, one reply to the above captioned IA has been filed by plaintiff but the same is lying under objections. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he also could not file some annexures with the reply and he need some time to check the same with the registry and to do the needful in this regard. He undertakes to supply the copy of reply and annexures to learned counsel for applicant within a week against due acknowledgement who may file rejoinder thereafter with advance copy.

Put up for completion of pleadings on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 625/2010

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that defendant

Contd.....2



-2-

no.2 has expired on 29.06.2018 while in J/C and he has already filed an application for giving information in this regard but no such application is available on record. Let the same be checked with the registry and needful be done in this regard.

Witness namely Sachin Sabnani is present but discharged un-examined.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.08.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 03, 2018/pk