



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Sarvopriya Makkar, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.08.2018**

IA No. 10727/2018 u/O XXII R 4 r/w section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff to implead the LR of defendant no. 3 in array of parties.

Let notice of above captioned IA be sent to the proposed LR through all modes as well as other defendants through counsel vide PF for date already fixed i.e. 30.08.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2018/pk