



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Animesh Gaba, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. A.K. Padhy, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 30.08.2018

IA No. 10727/2018 u/sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant nos. 2 & 4 for impleading the LRs of deceased defendant no. 3.

Learned counsel for plaintiff is present and submits that the present application is not maintainable in its present form as the same has not been filed by an authorized person. It is pointed that Sh. Vinod Kumar Kaushik who has filed the present application on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 4, claims to be SPA holder of defendant 4 Sh. Darshan Singh Namdhari but no such SPA is on record.

Learned counsel for applicant submits that the SPA is already on record. On asking to show the said SPA, learned counsel for applicant has gone through the record for quite some time but he is not able to locate/show any such SPA.

Learned counsel for applicant seeks a short adjournment for making further submissions on this aspect.

Put up for further consideration on 07.09.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 30, 2018/pk