



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Animesh Gaba, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 07.09.2018

IA no.10727/2018 u/S 151 CPC moved by defendant no.2&4 for impleading the LRs of deceased defendant no.3

No one is present on behalf of the applicants despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned for appearance of the applicants and for further consideration on the captioned IA on 04.10.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 12.30 p.m.

At this stage, file taken up again as Mr. A. K. Pandhy, learned counsel for applicants is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/ab