



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. A.K. Padhey, Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv. for D-

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% 04.10.2018

IA 10727/2018 u/sec. 151 CPC moved by defendant no. 2 & 4 for impleading the LR's of deceased defendant no. 3.

As per office report, documents filed by defendant returned under objection but learned counsel appearing on behalf of applicant is not aware about the same and seeks time to check the same with the Registry and to the needful.

Copies of documents filed by defendant already supplied to plaintiff.

At request, last opportunity is granted to applicant to bring the concerned documents on record as per law and for further consideration on the application.

Re-notify on 25.10.2018.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 04, 2018/pk