



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Animesh Gaba, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 25.10.2018

IA No. 10727/2018 u/O XXII R 4 r/w sec. 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 4 for impleading the LR's of deceased defendant no. 3.

Pleadings are complete.

One document i.e. copy of special power of attorney dated 29.10.2016 of defendant no. 4 Darshan Singh in favour of Vinod Kaushik, who has filed the present application, has been filed by the learned counsel for defendant. Copy already supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 27.10.2018.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2018/pk