



\$~O-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010 & I.A. 10727/2018**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vijay K. Gupta & Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.**

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. A.K Padhy & Mr. S.R. Padhy, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **19.12.2018**

I.A. 2796/2018

1. The defendant No.2 has filed this application for sending the agreement dated 7th February, 2008 for opinion of an handwriting expert. According to defendant No.2, the plaintiff has fabricated the agreement dated 7th February, 2008.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has no objection to the sending of the agreement dated 7th February, 2008 to CFSL.
3. The application is allowed and the Joint Registrar is directed to send the agreement dated 7th February, 2008 to CFSL, Lodhi Road for their opinion as to whether the said agreement is genuine or fabricated. CFSL shall compare the signatures of the parties on the said agreement with their admitted signatures.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 21st January, 2019.
5. The Joint Registrar shall consider which the documents contain



admitted signatures of the parties for being sent to CFSL, Lodhi Road.

6. Both the parties shall produce the list of documents containing the admitted signatures of all the parties whereupon the Joint Registrar shall decide which of the documents containing admitted signatures should be sent to CFSL.

7. The competent officer from CFSL shall remain present before the Joint Registrar on the next date of hearing.

8. CFSL shall endeavour to complete the exercise within a period of four months from the date of receipt of the documents from this Court.

9. Copy of this order be sent to CFSL, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

10. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under the signatures of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2018

kd