



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Appearance not given.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. A.K. Padhy, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.02.2019**

CS(OS) 625/2010 & IA No. 1377/2017 filed by defendant for sending certain documents to CFSL in terms of order dated 19.12.2018 of the Hon'ble Court.

Record of CS (OS) 1426/2008 tilted as Manjeet Kaur vs. Savitri Srichawla & Ors. not received. No report is received from the Registry.

Learned counsel for plaintiff states that infact this case has been transferred from the Hon'ble High Court to District Court in the year 2016 but he is not aware about the complete details of the case.

It was submitted on behalf of applicant on last date of hearing that the above mentioned case is already disposed off.

Since no report is received from the registry, let a report be called from the registry regarding status of the above mentioned case on next date of hearing. In the meantime, learned counsel for

Contd....2



-2-

applicant/defendant may also look into the matter.

Put up for further consideration on 13.02.2019

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 06, 2019/pk