



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**
M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.02.2019**

It is submitted that the suit vide CS (OS) 1426/08 titled as Manjeet Kaur vs. Savitri Srichawla & Ors was transferred to Tis Hazari Courts. On taking steps by learned counsel for defendants, record of above said case which is already disposed of under new no. CS 513/2016, has been produced from the Record Room Sessions Tis Hazari by Mr. Ghanshyam (JJA).

Learned counsel for defendant states that there are around 10 other matters filed by defendant no. 1 which were decided in the year 2011 and 2015 and their record are available in the record room (RKD) of Hon'ble High Court. He further states that he has already filed an application dated 11.02.2019 in this regard but same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendants state that two of such cases are CS (OS) 1422/08 consigned to record room on 26.02.2011

Contd.....2



-2-

and CS (OS) 1423/08 consigned to Record Room on 22.02.2011.

Since the record of decided cases containing the admitted signatures of defendnat no. 1 Ms. Manjeet Kaur are available in the record of Hon'ble High Court, the record produced from THC is sent back. Diet money be paid by learned counsel for defendants.

Let the record of above mentioned two cases be called by the Registry from Record Room of High Court for perusal and further consideration on next date of hearing.

Put up for further consideration on 18.02.2019.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/pk