

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.A.K. Pandhy & Mr.S.R. Padhy,
Advs.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

In continuation of order dated 21.01.2019 case file of CS (OS) 1422/2008 titled as Manjeet Kaur & Ors. vs. Harjinder Kaur & Anr. produced by Registry. The last page of plaint is bearing the signature of defendant no.1 Ms. Manjeet Kaur in the capacity of plaintiff. Verification clause is also bearing her signature and these signatures are not disputed signatures of the defendant no.1.

Another CS (OS) 1423/2008 titled as Manjeet Kaur & Ors. vs. Harjinder Kaur & Ors. is also produced by Registry. This plaint is also bearing signatures of plaintiff therein i.e. Ms.Manjeet Kaur in the capacity of plaintiffs and also affidavit in support of plaint is also bearing her signature. Again these signatures are also admitted signatures of defendant no.1.

Though, admitted signatures of defendant no.1 in abovesaid both complaints have received, yet the original documents qua admitted signatures of defendants no.2 to 4 in terms of order dated 21.01.2019 are not available and defendants have not produced such documents in original. Today learned counsel for defendants had appeared at the time of pass over, but thereafter none has appeared on second call or subsequently.

Let defendants no.2 & 4 and LRs of defendant no.3 to appear on the next date of hearing with original documents for sending the documents for comparison to CFSL.

Put up for 24.04.2019.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 05, 2019/tp