

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.A.K. Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.04.2019

CS(OS) 625/2010

On the last date of hearing, defendant no.2, 4 & LRs of defendant no.3 were directed to appear along with originals so that documents may be sent to CFSL, but learned counsel for defendants has submitted that defendants are not aware about the status of originals as all the defendants are in J.C and one of the defendant Mr.Anup Singh Bagga has expired during J.C. As such, original documents in possession of defendants not produced.

Learned Predecessor has passed repeated directions including undersigned to produce the originals in compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Court to send the documents to CFSL, but defendants are not cooperating.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 30.04.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2019/tp