

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 625/2010, I.As. 10727/2018, 1377/2019, 2360/2019

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. A.K. Padhy and Ms. S.R. Padhy,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **30.04.2019**

1. Both the learned counsels for the parties are appearing without their briefs. When this is pointed out, the counsels respond by saying that they are thorough with the facts and do not need to carry the files in the Court. Somehow the Court is not convinced with this submission.

2. List on 31st July 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2019

nk