

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 625/2010 & I.As. 10727/2018, 1377/2019, 2360/2019,
13927/2019

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Mehul Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr.A. K. Padhy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **06.12.2019**

I have been informed, despite order dated 19th December, 2018 no original document has been produced by the defendants (excluding defendant no.3 who has expired) because of which Agreement to Sell dated 7th February, 2008 could not be sent to CFSL for examination.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff also states that PW-2 is under cross-examination and it shall be appropriate if the matter is listed before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of evidence.

Noting the above, I deem it appropriate to list the matter before Joint Registrar on 17th February, 2020 for completion of evidence.

I.A.13927/2019

In view of the aforesaid order the application has become infructuous.
The application stands disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

DECEMBER 06, 2019/bh