



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 625/2010, I.As. 10727/2018, 1377/2019, 2360/2019 & 2939/2020

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **01.04.2022**

1. The matter was last listed on 5th August, 2020, before the Joint Registrar. Thereafter, on account of restricted Court functioning in wake of COVID-19 pandemic, the matter was being adjourned *en bloc*.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are not being passed today. Registry is directed to issue Court notice to the counsel for the parties,
3. List before the Joint Registrar for recording of Plaintiff's remaining evidence on 27th April, 2022.
4. List before the Court for consideration of I.A. 2939/2020 on 2nd August, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 1, 2022

nk