



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv. alongwith
PW2 Sachin Sabnani

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj and Ms.
Aakriti Roy, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN

(DHJS)

ORDER

27.10.2022

%

Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW2. The said witness is present. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.5 that she does not wish to cross-examine the said witness being proforma party. However none is present on behalf of remaining defendants. Last and final opportunity is granted to the remaining defendants to cross-examine the above said witness. The said witness stands discharged unexamined for today only.

List for cross-examination of PW2 on 10.02.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 27, 2022/cd