



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta and
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
along with PW2

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. A.K.Padhy, Adv. for
D-1 to 4
Mr. Ripu Daman
Bhardwaj, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
10.02.2023

%

**Proceedings from 12.30 pm to
12.45 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.35
pm to 12.40 pm
Number of pages 1**

Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW2 Mr. Sachin Sabnani. The said witness is present. He is cross-examined and discharged. Vide separate statement recorded, plaintiff's evidence is hereby closed.

List for defendants' evidence on 10.03.2023. Affidavit in evidence of defendants' witnesses be filed within four weeks.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2023/cd