



\$~14

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.03.2023

None present on behalf of defendants. Even the affidavit of evidence has not been filed on behalf of any defendant and it is also submitted by counsel for plaintiff that no copy of affidavit of any witness has been supplied to him also. In these circumstances, last and final opportunity is given to defendants to file affidavits of witnesses.

List for DE on 23.05.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At this stage, Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj (CGSC) for defendants has appeared. He is apprised about today's order and next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 10, 2023/cd