



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Taranjit S. Sawjmeu
and Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman
Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and
Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Adv. for D-1
Mr. Vinod Dubey, Adv.
for D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.02.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for defendant's evidence. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has been recently engaged and the leg of defendant no.2 was amputated, so he could not prepare the affidavit. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no.2 to lead evidence on the next date. Evidence by way of affidavit be filed within four weeks.
2. Re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on 21.05.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 2, 2024/cd**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)