



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Udit Gupta, Adv (VC)
versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS Defendants

Through: Ms Ripu Daman Bhardwaj
and Mr. Kushagra Kumar,
Advs. for D1
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,
Mr. Rahul Rajpal and Mr.
Rachit Taneja, Advs. for
D2 and D4 alongwith D4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

1. The witness/defendant No.4 is present today. As per office note, Evidence affidavit of defendant no.4 e-filed. Hard copy of affidavit be filed within two days.
2. The court is busy in recording evidence in Test case No. 90/2012 wherein vide order dated 24.04.2024, the Hon'ble court has directed that the evidence of expert witness be concluded today and in post lunch session, this court is on leave.
3. Re-notify the matter DE/cross on 19.07.2024 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any