



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv. (joined
through VC)

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Mr. Rohit
Taneja, Ms. Stuti Narula and Ms.
Mehak Dhingra, Advs for D-2&4
(joined through VC)
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Advs. for UOI (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.07.2024

CS(OS) 625/2010

The matter is listed today for DE. As per office note,
physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of DW Mr.
Darshan Singh, filed on behalf of defendant no.4 is on
record.

At this stage, it is jointly stated on behalf of the
parties that the parties are exploring the possibility of
amicable settlement.

Re-notify the matter for 10.09.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any