



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney,
Adv. (joined through VC)

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma & Mr.
Rohit Taneja, Advs. for D-4 with
DW Mr. Darshan Singh is
present in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

CS(OS) 625/2010

It is jointly stated by learned counsels for the parties
that the parties have failed to arrive at amicable settlement.

The matter is listed today for DE. DW Mr. Darshan
Singh is present but learned counsel for the plaintiff, who
has joined the proceedings through VC, seeks pass over for
half an hour. It is already 12.40 p.m. At this stage, the
witness submits that he is not well today and cannot wait
till post lunch. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 06.12.2024 at 2.00
p.m.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any