



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney,
Adv.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta, Ms. Anisha
Gupta, Ms. Onmi Chou, Mr.
Anurag Maharaj & Mr. Mohit,
Adv. for D-2 to 4
(Mob.9312833620)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

CS(OS) 625/2010

The matter is listed today for DE. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2 to 4 that he has been recently engaged by said defendants and will file his Vakalatnama shortly. Let needful be done as stated.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 to 4 further seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness/Darshan Singh is not present today being unwell. It is stated that advance intimation has already been given to the opposite side. Adjournment request is not opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned today.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 20.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 6, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any