



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney,
Adv. (joined through VC)

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar
& Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Adv.
for UOI
Ms. Aayushi Jain, Adv. for D-2
& 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

CS(OS) 625/2010

The defendant has not filed medical document of the witness/Mr. Darshan Singh till date despite order dated 20.03.2025. The same be filed within ten days with copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that it has come to the knowledge of the plaintiff that defendant no.4 has expired in the meantime. The said facts is confirmed by learned counsel for defendant no.2 and deceased defendant no.4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he is in the process of filing of an application seeking substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.4.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 15.09.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 27, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any