



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarranjit Singh Sawhney &
Mr. Udit Gupta, Advs.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORSDefendants

Through: D-1 & D-3 already expired
Ms. Aayushi Jain, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC for UOI (joined through
VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 30.05.2025

**IA No.14473/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC
moved by the plaintiff for impleading LRs of D-4**

Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that without prejudice to her rights and contentions, she has no objection to the captioned IA.

Issue notice of the captioned IA to all the proposed LRs of deceased defendant no.4 (mentioned in para no.15 of the captioned IA) by all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant, returnable for 21.08.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 30, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any