



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Taranjit Singh,
Advocate.

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates
for UOI

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **21.08.2025**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

I.A. 14473/2025 in CS(OS) 625/2010

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on date fixed
i.e. 15.09.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2025/