



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 625/2010**

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Taranjeet, Adv

versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
Adv for UOI and Ms.
Seemab Ali Adv for
D-2&4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
stenographer not provided by Pool.

CS(OS) 625/2010

Renotify the matter for purpose fixed on 17.12.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025