

\$~9

*

+



IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC along with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar & Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.
for Union of India.
Ms. Seemab Ali Fatima,
Mr. Vijender Maan & Ms.
Nandani Garg, Advs. for
D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

CS(OS) 625/2010

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
20.02.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2025/bs