



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarranjit Singh
Sawhney & Mr. Udit
Gupta, Advs. (joined
through VC).

Versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj
(CGSC) along with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana & Ms.
Pragati Trivedi, Advs. for
D-5/UOI/LNDOB (Mob.
9818030700,
e-mail: [cgsc.ripudaman@g
mail.com](mailto:cgsc.ripudaman@gmail.com)).
Mr. Shiven Khurana, Adv.
for applicant/Rishi Pal
Bansal.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 03.02.2026

**I.A. No. 2930/2026 under Order XXII Rule 10 read
with Order I Rule 10 further read with Section 151 of
CPC, moved on behalf of Mr. Rishi Pal Bansal seeking
impleadment as a defendant in the subject suit.**

1. Issue notice.
2. Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff present accepts notice of the captioned IA and seeks time to file appropriate reply. Let reply, if any, be filed within three weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks



thereafter.

3. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the **date already fixed** i.e. 20.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 03, 2026/bs