



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 625/2010

M/S YAHOO EXPORTS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Jain, Ms. Anoushka Singh, Mr. Udit Gupta & Ms. Dashampreet Kaur, Advs. (joined through VC) (Mob. 9910115111, e-mail: dj@radnpartners.com, anoushkasingh@radnpartner.com).

Versus

MANJIT KAUR & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj (CGSC), Adv. for D-5/UOI/L&DO. Mr. Shiven Khurana, Adv. for applicant/Mr. Rishi Pal Bansal.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 20.02.2026

I.A. No. 2930/2026 under Order XXII Rule 10 read with Order I Rule 10 further read with Section 151 of CPC, moved on behalf of Mr. Rishi Pal Bansal seeking impleadment as a defendant in the subject suit.

1. As per office note, no reply to the above captioned IA has been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/plaintiff seeks more time to file appropriate reply on the ground on recent engagement and requests for supply of copy of the above captioned IA. Let copy of the captioned IA be supplied through e-mail within two days.



3. Thereafter, let reply to the captioned IA, if any, be filed within three weeks with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

4. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

IA No.14473/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by the plaintiff for impleading LR's of D-4

5. As per office note, notice of the above captioned IA issued to the LR's of deceased defendant no. 4(a),4(b),4(c) & 4(d) returned served.

6. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 had already submitted that without prejudice to her rights and contentions, she has no objection to the captioned IA.

7. Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 625/2010

8. The matter is at the stage of Defendant's Evidence.

9. The physical copy of Evidence Affidavit of Mr. Darshan Singh is already on record.

10. Certain applications for impleadment are pending consideration.

11. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 30.04.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 20, 2026/bs**